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DVGW type examination certificate
DVGW-Baumusterpriifzertifikat DW-4715CU0111

Registration Number

R R R, it

Field of Application products of water supply

Anwendungsbereich Produkte der Wasserversorgung

Owner of Certificate Apator Powogaz S.A.

Zertifikatinhaber ul. K. Janickiego 23/25, PL-60-542 Poznan
Distributor Apator Powogaz S.A.

Vertreiber ul. K. Janickiego 23/25, PL-60-542 Poznan
Product Category flow meters: Water flowmeters (4715)
Produktart

Product Description ultrasonic water meter

Produktbezeichnung

Model ULTRIMIS-W

Modell

Test Reports supplement test: WZ 001/20+WZ 002/20 from 28.10.2020 (TZW)
Priifberichte type testing: WZ 005/17 from 05.04.2019 (TZW)

KTW testing: K-281196-17-Bs/st from 14.02.2017 (WHY)
hygienic testing: W-291948e-17-Sl/to from 24.11.2017 (WHY)
KTW testing: K-278100-16-Ko from 24.11.2016 (WHY)
hygienic testing: W-286149-17-Sl/to from 13.06.2017 (WHY)

Test Basis DVGW W 421 (01.05.2009)

Priifgrundlagen UBA METALLE (21.11.2018)
UBA ELASTOM (16.03.2016)
UBA KTW (07.03.2016)
DVGW W 270 (01.11.2007)

Date of Expiry / File No. 05.04.2024 / 20-0330-WNR
- Ablaufdatum / Aktenzeichen

p 7 DVGW CERT GmbH
rz Zertifizierungsstelle

26.11.2020 Fk A-1/2 7., ‘/ Josef-Wirmer-Str, 1-3

Date, Issued by, Sheet, Head of Certification Bo

Datum, Bearbeiter, Blatt, Leiter der Zerﬁﬁzfjrun sstelie D Akks 53123 Bonn

DVGW CERT GmbH is an accredited body by DAKKS according to DIN EN EEL’:;‘;:‘ﬁeemn - Tel. +49 228 9188 - 888
ISO/IEC 17065:2013 for certification of products for energy and water supply D-ZE. 1600 %S(SJSe Fax +49 228 9188 - 993
industry. iy 8-01-

www.dvgw-cert.com

DVGW CERT GmbH ist von der DAKKS nach DIN EN ISO/IEC 17065:2013 info@dvgw-cert.com
akkreditierte Stelle fiir die Zertifizierung von Produkten der Energie- und
Wasserversorgung.
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DW-4715CU0111

Type
Typ

Technical Data
Technische Daten

Remarks

Beme

rkungen

uL2,5

uL2,5

uL2,5

uL2,5

uL2,5

UL4

uL4

uL4

uL4

UL8B,3

uLe,3

UL10

uL10

uL16e

UL 256

pressure rating: PN 16
nominal diameter: DN 15
flow capacity: 2,5 m*h
pressure rating: PN 16
nominal diameter: DN 15
flow capacity: 2,5 m*h
pressure rating: PN 16
nominal diameter: DN 15
flow capacity: 2,5 m¥h
pressure rating: PN 16
nominal diameter: DN 15
flow capacity: 2,5 m3/h
pressure rating: PN 16
nominal diameter: DN 15
flow capacity: 2,5 m3/h
pressure rating: PN 16
nominal diameter: DN 20
flow capacity: 4,0 m*h
pressure rating: PN 16
nominal diameter: DN 20
flow capacity: 4,0 m*h
pressure rating: PN 16
nominal diameter: DN 20
flow capacity: 4,0 m3h
pressure rating: PN 16
nominal diameter: DN 20
flow capacity: 4,0 m¥h
pressure rating: PN 16
nominal diameter: DN 25
flow capacity: 6,3 m*h
pressure rating: PN 16
nominal diameter: DN 25
flow capacity: 6,3 m*h
pressure rating: PN 16
nominal diameter: DN 32
flow capacity: 10 m¥/h
pressure rating: PN 16
nominal diameter: DN 32
flow capacity: 10 m3/h
pressure rating: PN 16
nominal diameter: DN 40
flow capacity: 16 m*h
pressure rating: PN 16
nominal diameter: DN 50
flow capacity: 25 m%h

length

length

length

length

length

length

length

length

length

length

length

length

length

length

length

110 mm

: 80 mm

115 mm

115 mm

: 165 mm

1130 mm

: 105 mm

115 mm

1190 mm

1 260 mm

: 165 mm

: 260 mm

1 260 mm

: 300 mm

: 200 mm and 300




